The City has planned and allocated funds for a Trail and Bridge Project (the 

“Project”).  The Project includes the extension of a trail located on 

Meadowbrook Farm property accessed off Boalch Avenue and a bridge 

connecting the trail to the Snoqualmie Valley Trail.  The City has allocated 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) for the Project in its adopted 2017-

2018 Biennial Budget, and the District has allocated $75,000 for the Project in 

its adopted 2017 budget (“Project Funds”).  Within thirty (30) days of 

execution of this Agreement, the City shall pay to the District the City’s